| | 04/10/00 04-1 | 3-2000 | | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------------|---|--|
| | | | Patent and T | ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT | |
| | TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T | 318926 | uriginal document(s | s) or copy(ies). | |
| | Submission Type | Conveyance Type |) | | |
| | New New | | | | |
| | Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | License | | P === | |
| | Document ID # | Merger | | <u>ه</u> س <u>=</u> | |
| | Correction of PTO Error | Security Agree | ment | . | |
| | Reel # Frame # | Change of Nan | | "云 三 》 | |
| | Corrective Document | Other: | | | |
| | Reel # Frame # | } | | 40 票4 | |
| | Conveying Party(ies) | | Execution Date(s | | |
| | 1. Thomas Kwok Man Chan | | March 24, 2000 | 'n = | |
| | 2. | | maron 21, 2000 | | |
| | | | | | |
| 04/1 | 2/2000 ZABRAHA1 00000075 29121496 | | | | |
| 02 F | C 5581 | | | | |
| | 6. | | | | |
| | · Company of the comp | Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached | | | |
| | Receiving Party | | | | |
| | Name Alco Electronics Limited | | ~ 0 | 121496 | |
| | Name | | $\rightarrow \mathcal{Y}$ | 101714 | |
| | Address 5th Floor, Zung Fu Industrial Building | | | <i>'</i> | |
| | Address 1067 King's Road | | | | |
| | Address Quarry Bay HONG K | ONG | | | |
| | City State/Co | | Zip Code | | |
| | Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attache | | Zip Oode | | |
| | Correspondent Name and Address | <u> </u> | | | |
| | Correspondent Name and Address | | | | |
| | Jeffrey A. Wyand | | Telephone: (202) | 737 6770 | |
| | Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. | | Facsimile: (202) 7 | | |
| | 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 | | Attorney Docket N | | |
| | Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 | | Attorney Docker | 10. 400000/Mac | |
| | | ad conveyance docum | ent including any att | achmente: 1 | |
| | Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1 umber(s) or Patent Number(s) | | | |
| | Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | umbers allached | |
| | Patent Application Numbers | DO NOT ENTER BOTTING | Patent Numbers | 57 (y). | |
| | Taterit Application Hambers | | T dtont Hambers | | |
| | | + | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | <u></u> | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new Patent | | date the patent | Month Day Year | |
| | | n was signed by the first named executing inventor. 3/24/2000 operation Treaty (PCT) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application | PCT | PCT | PCT | |
| | Number has not been assigned. | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | |
| | | PCT | PCT | PCT | |
| | | | | | |
| | Number of Properties | | | erties involved: 1 | |
| | ee Amount | | | | |
| | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 | | | FR 3.41): \$40.00 | |
| | Method of Payment: | | | | |
| | ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$350.00☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes X | | | | |
| | Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is | | | | | |
| true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | ein. | |
| | 1 1/1 | 010. | | | |
| | Jeffrey A. Wyand | TILL V | Hours 11 | 1, 212 | |
| | | nature | Da | ate 0 | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0943

| | | Attorney's |
|--|--|--|
| U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A. | ASSIGNMENT | Docket No.: |
| WHEREAS, I (We) | THOMAS KWOK MAN | CHAN, of Flat 2310, Fook Lam |
| House, Kwong Lam Court, Shatin | , New Territories, | Hong Kong |
| | | |
| as assignor(s), have inv | | mprovements in |
| | | |
| for which an application has been executed by me | | |
| ALCO ELECTRONICS LIMITED, of | 5th Floor, Zung Fi | I Industrial Building, 1067 King |
| Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, | | |
| | | |
| and other good and valuation hereby acknowledged, assign and set over to so interest for the United aforesaid United States divisional, continuation patents applied for or good cluding all rights of protion, and the Commission requested to issue all protection, and the commission interest therein; and the my (our) legal representant divisional, continuation assignee or its assigns, representatives all fact said invention, whenever ences or other legal protions or patents may be continued to the said invention of the said invention assigned the said invention of the said invention assigned the said invention of the said invention assigned the said invention assigned the said invention assigned the said invention assigned the said invention as a said inventi | granted therefore in consideration ble consideration of the states in and the application for a substitute or a substitute on said the substitute of the substitut | on of One Dollar (\$1.00) on, the receipt of which gnor(s), hereby sell, e entire right, title and o said invention and the Patent, all original, reissue applications and in the United States infiling of said applications or resulting saignee of the entire for myself (ourselves) and assigns do hereby agreed on, to execute and deliver and other applications for ments thereof to said assignee or its undersigned respecting testify in any interfer- |
| to aid said assignee, it obtain patent protection | s successors, a for said inver | |
| Dated: Assign | nor : | |
| Witnes | THOMAS KWOK | MAN CHAN # Shin Kuen Fai |
| II CACE | | ,, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u> |

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0944